Intentionally Omitted 

3.1.2. Support Services.  Infinera shall provide Level 2 and Level 3 back-up technical support to Reseller for Supported Products.  

Infinera will provide such support twenty-four (24) hours per day, seven (7) days per week, three hundred and sixty-five (365) 

days per year for Critical case severities.  Other case severities are worked during business hours.  Reseller will have access to 

Infinera’s TAC, as well as to Infinera’s technical management, as required for escalation purposes.  Authorized Callers will be